P04000162743

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dadition Eller, Harris)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Contillad Couries Contillates of Chabins
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700042820867

11/29/04--01068--001 **125.00

LABASSEE, FLORID.

js

Arrick, Peacock, Hodges & Wiener

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS

SUSAN J. ARRICK, P.A. JENNIFER L. HODGES, P.A.* CAROLYN B. ANDERSON

OF COUNSEL
BRUCE A. ARRICK
MIAMI OFFICE
TWO DATRAN CENTER, SUITE 1500

9130 SOUTH DADELAND BOULEVARD

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156 TEL: 305/670-8880 FAX: 305/670-8899

*ALSO ADMITTED TO NEW JERSEY BAR
+ BOARD CERTIFIED WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAWYER

- GERTIFIED CIRCUIT CIVIL MEDIATOR

PEACOCK & WIENER, P.A.
SANDRA L. PEACOCK

MICHAEL J. WIENER + E. DOUGLAS SPANGLER, JR.⊕

TAMPA OFFICE POST OFFICE BOX 21483 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33622-1483

TOWERS AT WESTSHORE, TOWER II 1408 NORTH WESTSHORE BLVD., SUITE 800 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33607

> TEL: 813/288-1600 FAX: 813/288-1626

November 15, 2004

Please Reply To:

04 NOV 29 AM 11: 59
WALLWAYSSEE, FLORID
TampaySSEE, FLORID

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Avalon Day Spa, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization and designation of Registered Agent to be filed with the Secretary of State, Division of Corporations. This firm's check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing of the Articles of Organization (\$100.00) and for a designation of registered agent, Peter Ferrante, (\$25.00) is enclosed. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours, PEACOCK & WIENER, P.A.

By: Michael J. Wiener, Esquire mwiener@arrickpck.com

enclosure MJW/cab

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR AVALON DAY SPA INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming, corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, her adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Avalon Day Spa, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be Tampa, Florida, 3807 W. San Miguel, Suite 103, Tampa, Florida 33629.

ARTICLE III - SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred (100).

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is MICHAEL J. WIENER, ESQUIRE, 1408 N. Westshore Blvd #800, Tampa, FL 33607.

ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Wesley Sherrill-Winer, 3807 W. San Miguel, Suite **63**, Tampa, Florida 33629.

WeslevSherrill-Winer

Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Arrick, Peacock, Hodges & Wiener

Post Office Box 21483/1408 N West hare + SW

Tampa, FL 33622-1483

(813) 288-1600 Registered Agent

Date:_